Company cash balance $300,000  0.6%

Public Offer funds $50,000,000  99.4%

Completion of Public Offer  $50,300,000  100.0%

Application of Funds Amount ($) %

Expenditure on Comet’s existing
assets

1,250,000 2.5%

Expenditure on the Project 7,500,000 14.9%

Payment of Environmental Bond  32,203,375 64.0%

Working capital (including assumed
liabilities and provision for
consolidation overrun, corporate and
general administration and transaction
stamp duty)

5,846,625 11.6%

Transaction Fees 3,500,000 7.0%

Total  50,300,000 100.0%

The above table is a statement of current intentions as of the date of this announcement. As with
any budget, intervening events and new circumstances have the potential to affect the manner in
which the funds are ultimately applied. The Board reserves the right to alter the way funds are applied
on this basis. Please see Annexure B for other Key Risks and Dependencies.

Pro Forma Capital Structure

The indicative capital structure of the Company upon completion of the Acquisition, based on the
Company’s current securities on issue and assuming the $50,000,000 is raised under the Public
Offer, will be as follows:

 Shares % Options %

Current issued capital  691,590,087  78,747,184

Current issued capital after
Consolidation

69,159,009 16.4 7,874,718 10.1

Capital Raising1  250,000,000 59.1 Nil -

Consideration Shares2  98,550,000 23.3 Nil -

Vendor Options3 Nil - 36,775,000 47.0

Board and Management Options4 Nil - 13,500,000 17.3

Lead Manager Options5 Nil - 15,000,000 19.2

Introduction Options6 Nil - 5,000,000 6.4

Introduction Shares7 5,000,000 1.2 Nil -

Total 422,709,009 100.0 78,149,7188 100.0

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

 4 April 2022

Notes:
1. Assumes $50,000,000 is raised under the Public Offer at $0.20 per Share.
2. Assumes a deemed issue price of $0.20 per Share for total Share consideration of $19,710,000.
3. Comet will issue 36,775,000 Vendor Options to the shareholders of MMM as part consideration for the

Acquisition. 26,150,000 options will be exercisable at $0.20 per option (on a 1:1 basis) on, or before, 2
years from being issued and 10,625,000 options will be exercisable at $0.30 per option (on a 1:1 basis)
on, or before, 3 years from being issued.

[…]

The Director Options to be issued to Mr O’Kane, Mr Halliday and Mr Molyneux, have been valued by internal
management, using the Black & Scholes option model and based on the assumptions set out below. The
Director Options were ascribed the following value:

Assumptions:

Valuation date 25 February 2022

Market price of Shares 21 cents (last traded and consolidated)

Exercise price 30 cents

Expiry date (length of time from issue) 2 years from date of issue

Risk free interest rate 1.8% (10Y AUS Govt. Bond Yield)

Volatility (discount) 100% (assumed)

Indicative value per Director Option $0.09305

Total Value of Director Options $1,256,175.00

Matthew O’Kane $753,705.00

Hamish Halliday $251,235.00

Alex Molyneux $251,235.00

Note:  The valuation noted above is not necessarily the market price that the Director Options could be traded
at and is not automatically the market price for taxation purposes.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

 4 April 2022

A N N E X U R E D  –  P R O  F O R M A  B A L A N C E S H E E T
 Mount Margaret at

Completion

 CRL Audited

31/12/21

 CRL Post Bal

Date Events to

31/12/21

 CRL Unaudited

31/12/21 CRL
 Proforma Adj  Total Post  Acq

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents -$   927,879$   -$   927,879$   44,000,000$   44,927,879$

Trade and other receivables -$   13,118$   -$   13,118$   -$   13,118$

Prepayments -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

Total Current Assets 940,997$   -$   940,997$   44,000,000$   44,940,997$

Non-Current Assets

Av for sale asset (IG) -$   2,000$   -$   2,000$   8,000,000$   8,002,000$

Investment in JV -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

Exploration and Evaluation -$   1,107,728$   -$   1,107,728$   24,716,561$   25,824,289$

Total Non-Current Assets -$   1,109,728$   -$   1,109,728$   32,716,561$   33,826,289$

Total Assets -$   2,050,725$   -$   2,050,725$   76,716,561$   78,767,286$

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables -$   414,084$   -$   414,084$   -$   414,084$

Provisions -$   46,949$   -$   46,949$   -$   46,949$

Bond 32,203,075$   -$   -$   32,203,075$   -$   32,203,075$

Total Current Liabilities 32,203,075$   461,033$   -$   32,664,108$   -$   32,664,108$

Non-Current Liabilities

Other Liabilities -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

Total Non-Current Liabilities -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

Total Liabilities 32,203,075$   461,033$   -$   32,664,108$   -$   32,664,108$

Net Assets 32,203,075-$   1,589,692$   -$   30,613,383-$   76,716,561$   46,103,178$

Equity

Issued capital 2$   18,288,642$   -$   18,288,644$   70,710,000$   88,998,644$

Cost of issued Capital -$   -$   -$   -$   3,500,000-$   3,500,000-$

Reserves -$   1,548,098$   -$   1,548,098$   12,476,727$   14,024,825$

Accumulated losses 32,203,077-$   18,247,048-$   -$   50,450,125-$   2,970,166-$   53,420,291-$

Total Equity 32,203,075-$   1,589,692$   -$   30,613,383-$   76,716,561$   46,103,178$

Note:  The accounting treatment for the acquisition of the Mt Margaret Project as shown above is being
treated under IFRS as an “Asset Acquisition”. This will be reviewed by the party engaged to prepare the IAR
as part of the preparation of the prospectus and is therefore subject to confirmation and or variation based
on their professional judgement.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

 4 April 2022

A N N E X U R E E  –  SH A R E H O L D E R  A N D  R EG U L A T O R Y A P P R O V A L S

(a) RE-COMPLIANCE WITH ASX LISTING RULES CHAPTERS 1 AND 2

Since the Acquisition will amount to a significant change in the scale of the Company’s activities,